

Greetings from the Raleigh Claims Association!

We hope to see everyone at the upcoming Holiday Party on **December 7, 2023.** We will host the party at The Stockroom 230 on Fayetteville St in downtown Raleigh, NC. We hope you will join us for this evening of fine food and music in a beautiful historic location in downtown Raleigh.

In order to host this occasion for our Members and Associates, we would like to extend a humble request for sponsorship. Our sponsors are what make our Association possible and any assistance is always greatly appreciated. This is also a great way to bring attention to your organization, its staff, services and products. As a sponsor of our Holiday party your company will be listed in the event program. There are several levels to choose from, and we hope you can find a level that is comfortable for you.

Gold* (4 tickets)	\$500
Silver* (2 tickets)	\$250
Bronze	\$100

*Gold and Silver donations include complimentary tickets to the event; please provide the names of attendees at the time of registration to reserve these spots.

Door prizes are one of our biggest draws for the Holiday Party, so the more the merrier. This is a great opportunity to include literature about your services to our membership. We encourage a range of \$25 to \$50 per gift but of course you may bring multiple gifts if you would like.

If you would like to make a donation of any kind to help out with this year's party, please contact any Officer or Board Member, or you may contact the Holiday Party Committee directly.

The committee members are:

Chrissy TarascoChrissy.Tarasco@RaleiqhClaims.orgChristina BrobakChristina.Brobak@NCFBIns.comGeorgia CallowaySandra Braswell, Stacy Brigman, Dan Barnes, Shelley Kiger, & Chris Burkhart

To be included in the printed event program, we will need your commitment and payment no later than November 27th.

You may submit payment via our website: RaleighClaims.Org

Sincerely, Raleigh Claims Association Holiday Party Committee